FIRST CO.
P.O. BOX 270969 - DALLAS, TEXAS  75227
PH. (214) 388-5751 | FAX (214) 388-2255
• Front Supply and Return Air • Decorative Wall Panel • Dependable Lead
Times • Competitively Priced • Easily Serviced • Quiet Operation • Compact
Design • Durable Construction • ECM Motor Available
WCB Series

include three speed switches, various motor voltages,
and manual or motorized fresh air damper. See
“Model Number Nomenclature” on Page 2 for unit
options and Page 3 for control options. Fresh air wall
box is fabricated of aluminum with drain holes and
a double set of louvers in series to prevent moisture
draw through.
FIRST CO. WCB SERIES SPEC2
MOTOR / BLOWER PERFORMANCE
NOTES:
1. Values are standard CFM at sea level, 70 degree EAT. with dry coil.
2. E.S,P. - inches water.
3. Values include filter and / or grille where applicable.
UNIT CFM @ 0.0 P.S.C. FOR FAN SPEED INDICATED HIGH SPEEDCFM @ E.S.P. INDICATED
MODEL SIZE HIGH MED LOW 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20
WCB
3 280 245 210 255 230 205 175
4 400 320 220 370 330 290 230
6 600 430 320 570 540 510 480
8 800 680 580 760 730 700 660
10 1000 880 670 970 920 880 830
12 1220 1030 780 1170 1120 1070 1020
Air Volume Capacity / WCB with ECM Motor
MODEL HP AMPS /
120V
SPEED TAPS External Static Pressure (inches of water)
0.0 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20
3WCBX 1/20 0.66 HIGH 280 260 250 240 230
0.49 MEDIUM 240 230 220 200 190
0.37 LOW 210 190 170 150 140
4WCBX 1/10 0.8 HIGH 400 370 350 330 310
0.4 MEDIUM 320 290 250 230 200
0.2 LOW 220 180 150 110 90
6WCBX 1/10 1.4 HIGH 600 570 550 530 510
0.6 MEDIUM 430 410 390 370 340
0.4 LOW 320 300 270 220 190
8WCBX 1/4 2.5 HIGH 800 780 750 730 710
1.7 MEDIUM 680 660 630 600 580
1.1 LOW 580 560 530 500 480
10WCBX 1/7 (2) 2.9 HIGH 1000 980 950 920 900
2.1 MEDIUM 880 850 820 780 750
1.1 LOW 670 630 590 550 500
12WCBX 1/7 (2) 4.2 HIGH 1210 1200 1190 1170 1150
2.9 MEDIUM 1050 1050 1020 1000 980
1.6 LOW 810 790 750 710 670
Notes:
 1. Values are standard CFM at sea level, 70 degree EAT. with dry coil.
 2. E.S.P. - inches water.
 3. Values include filter and / or grille where applicable.
Air Volume Capacity / WCB with PSC Motor
FIRST CO. WCB SERIES SPEC3
Notes:
 *  Total unit motor amps and watts shown for 2 motors. (Unit size 10 and 12)
Motor Data / WCBX ECM
MOTOR
SPEED
UNIT SIZE
3 4 6 8 10 12
NOMINAL HP
1/20
NOMINAL HP
1/10
NOMINAL HP
1/10
NOMINAL HP
1/4
NOMINAL HP
1/7 (2)
NOMINAL HP
1/7 (2)
AMPS WATTS AMPS WATTS AMPS WATTS AMPS WATTS AMPS WATTS AMPS WATTS
120V 1PH 60 Hz EC MOTOR
HIGH 0.66 43 0.8 63 1.4 105 2.5 200 2.9 234 4.2 360

Valve Package
(Contact factory for options)
Model Number Nomenclature
12   WC   B   0  -  126 - 31 R - 2B - N1
Thermostat Options
(see Page 3)
NC = No Controls
2 pipe
NV - No valves
BV - Ball valves ( two)
2 - 2 Way valve (volt) - no ball valves
2B - 2 Way valve (volt) - (2) ball valves
3 - 3 Way valve (volt) - no ball valves
3B - 3 Way valve (volt)-  (2) ball valves
3C - 3 Way valve (volt)-  (1) ball & (1) circuit setter
3D - 3 Way valve (volt)- (2) ball valve & aquastat
4 pipe
NV - No valves
BV - ball valves (four)
2 - (2) 2 Way valves (volt) - no ball valves
2B - (2) 2 Way valves (volt) - (4) ball valves
3 - (2) 3 Way valves (volt) - no ball valves
3B - (2) 3 Way valves (volt) - (4) ball valves
3C - (2) 3 Way valves (volt) - (2) ball valves -
   (2) circuit setters)
7B - (1) 3 Way valve (volt) cooling coil -
        (2) ball valves
      - (1) 2 Way valve (volt) steam coil -
         (2) ball valves
FIRST CO.
P.O. BOX 270969 - DALLAS, TEXAS  75227
PH. (214) 388-5751 | SALES@FIRSTCO.COM